

<  
ITEM NO.91

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 824 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOBARDHAN & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/01/2012

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per office report, it seems that respondent No.3  
is no more.

Before processing the matter for final hearing,  
there is necessity to have an order of abatement against  
respondent No.3.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd