

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 824 OF 2007

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOBARDHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 29/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ameet Singh,Adv.

Ms. Alka Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
(For R.No.2)

Mr. Pradeep Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Parinav Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Gupta,Adv.  
Mrs. Aarti Shakalya,Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

(For R.No.3 & 4) Mr. Pradeep Gupta,Adv.(Court appointed)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Pradeep Gupta, learned counsel is appearing for respondent No.2 alongwith Mr. K.K. Mohan, Advocate on Record. He is requested to appear for respondent No.3 and 4 also.

Heard Mr. Ameet Singh, learned counsel appearing for the appellant-State and Mr. Pradeep Gupta, appearing for respondents 2 to 4.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

Written submissions may be filed by the parties by Monday, the 3rd June, 2013.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master